Hungarian Open Air Weapons Shooting Championship held at Gyor Ikreny, Hungary
from 17" — 20" January, 2008

S.NO NAME Q.SCO | F.5SCO | TOTAL | RANK REMARKS
AIR RIFLE MEN
594 1045 | 6985 | GOLD
1| P'TRaghunath 591 101.8 | 6928 | GOLD
5 Gagan Narang Not Participated
3 Abhinav Bindra Not Participated
s | saieey Raiout 590 1023 | 6923 T SILVER
J P 589 1023 | 6913 Y,
AIR RIFLE JUNIOR MEN
. 574 W 30th Sr.
5 Kanhaiya Babar 530 v 18th Sr.
. 572 T 32nd Sr.
6 | Minit Shah 573 oth 26th Sr.
AIR RIFLE WOMEN
. 390 10th
7| Anjali Bhagwat 393 1018 | 4948 Y,
. 390 15th
8 | Suma Shirur 396 103 499 | GOLD
. 392 11th
9 Avneet Kaur Sidhu 392 13th
10 Tejaswini Sawant 393 102.7 4957 v
391 17th
11 | priya Agarwal 394 1003 | 4943 VI
392 15th
. 392 10th
12| Navdeep Dhillon 394 103.8 | 4978 T SILVER
AIR RIFLE JUNIOR WOMEN
) . 393 1012 | 4942 VIl SILVER
13 Lajja Gauswami
391 VI 10th Sr.
14 | Ayonika Paul 390 VI 17th Sr.
391 Y 16th Sr.
383 11th 34th Sr,
15 Neha Sapte
P 394 1004 | 4944 | v GOLD
16 | Abhilasha Joshi 387 vi 231d Sr.
384 oth 25th Sr.
17 | Manda Snigdhe 377 15th 39th Sr.
379 11th 35th Sr,




AIR PISTOL MEN

580 100.2 680.2 I GOLD
18 | Samaresh Jung
574 96.5 670.5 1 SILVER
19 | Vivek Singh Not participated
. 570 98.9 668.9 v
20 Amanpreet Singh
P J 570 98.4 668.4 \V
21 | Omkar Singh Not participated
AIR PISTOL JUNIOR MEN
22 Dewank Maheshwari 562 I1713th SILVER
553 VI 25th
23 Zakir Khan 554 v 23rd
568 100.6 668.6 v SILVER
24 Ankush Bhardwaj 557 111/19th BRONZE
556 111/18th BRONZE
25 Ajitesh Kaushal 562 I/11th GOLD
568 99.1 667.1 JAYA GOLD
AIR PISTOL WOMEN
374 10th
26 Shweta Chaudhar
y 384 92.6 476.6 i BRONZE
27 Harveen Srao 375 99.8 4748 v
376 93.6 469.6 VIl
28 Nausheen Fatima 360 26th
360 25th
e 383 94.4 477.4 I SILVER
29 Annu Raj Singh
I >INg 376 96.3 472.3 V
AIR PISTOL JUNIOR WOMEN
30 Heena Sidhu 380 96.4 476.4 /11 GOLD/BRONZE
383 98.4 481.4 I GOLD/GOLD
31 Nitu 356 Oth 29th Sr.
350 12th 31% Sr.
32 Himadri Thapliyal 355 10th 30th Sr.
364 Vv 18th Sr.
33 Mandeep Sandhu 365 Vil 18th Sr.
358 Oth 27th Sr.
34 Sapna Chaudhary 345 34th
348 14th 33rd Sr.

Coaches:- Prof. Sunny Thomas
Csaba Gyorik
Laszlo Szucsak
D K Shukla
D S Chandel
Ravi KohariGVB




Air Gun Shooting Competition held at Munich, Germany from 22" — 27" January, 2008

S.NO NAME Q.SCO | F.SCO | TOTAL | RANK | REMARKS
AIR RIFLE MEN
595 14th
1 P T Raghunath
o 593 32nd
2 Gaoan Naran 597 103.4 700.4 | SILVER
’ ’ 594 19th
3 Abhinav Bindra 594 27th
592 44th
; . 593 34th
4 Sanjeev Rajput
S 594 23rd
AIR RIFLE JUNIOR MEN
582 45th
Kanhaiya B
5 anhaiya Babar = o
573 70th
6 Minit Shah
" 578 63rd
AIR RIFLE WOMEN
iali 395 27th
7 Anjali Bhagwat
- M 396 12th
; 396 21st
8 Suma Shirur
’ " 395 26th
391 73rd
9 Avneet Kaur Sidh
' =t 386 86th
iaswini 48th
10 | Tejaswini Sawant 393 8t
11 | Priya Agarwal 39 56t
AIR RIFLE JUNIOR WOMEN
12 | Lajja Gauswami 390 46th
393 18th
13 | Ayonika Paul 390 43rd
397 94.3 491.3 VI
14 | Neha Sapte 386 69th
390 43rd
AIR PISTOL MEN
15 | Samaresh Jung 578 27th
571 55th
16 | Vivek Singh 566 68th
568 67th
17 | Amanpreet Singh 567 67th
577 24th




18 | Omkar Singh 573 50th
575 38th
AIR PISTOL JUNIOR MEN
S.NO NAME SgO F.SCO | TOTAL | RANK | REMARKS
19 | Dewank Maheshwari 564 29th
558 45th
i 567 23rd
20 | Zakir Khan
573 95.2 668.2 VIII
21 | Ankush Bhardwaj 544 55th
548 55th
22 | Ajitesh Kaushal 543 58th
519 60th
AIR PISTOL WOMEN
23 | Shweta Chaudhary 378 32nd
378 35th
24 | Harveen Srao 380 18th
376 44th
25 | Nausheen Fatima 377 36th
363 76th
26 Annu Raj Singh 385 98.8 483.8 VI
383 11th
AIR PISTOL JUNIOR WOMEN
27 | Heena Sidhu 374 | 959 469.9 VIl
374 16th
28 | Nitu 361 39th
363 42nd
29 | Himadri Thapliyal 360 43rd
369 31st
30 | Mandeep Sandhu 360 42nd
368 32nd

Coaches:-

Prof. Sunny Thomas
Csaba Gyorik
Laszlo Szucsak
D K Shukla

D S Chandel
Ravi Kohari




2008 ASIAN CLAY SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP, JAIPUR (RAJASTHAN) FROM 215 TO 28™

FEBRUARY 2008
TRAP MEN MANSHER SINGH 120/125 (138/150) I BRONZE
MANAVJIT SINGH SANDHU 112/125 (134/150) V
BIRENDEEP SODHI 111/125 VII
TEAM 343/375 I SILVER
ANWER SULTAN 120/125 MQS
ZORAVAR SINGH SANDHU 111/125 MQS
TRAP WOMEN SHAGUN CHOWDHARY 64/75 (82/100) Il SILVER
SEEMA TOMAR 63/75 Wil
VARSHA TOMAR 60/75 11™
TEAM 187/225 I SILVER
BHARTI SINGH 49/75 MQS
REEMA SINGH 49/75 MQS
(no certificate to be issued)
TRAP JUNIOR MEN KAYAN CHENAI 109/125 I SILVER
RAYYAN RIZVI 102/125 \Y;
ANANT SHIVAN P. SINGH 91/125 VII
TEAM 302/375 I SILVER
TRAP JUNIOR WOMEN  SHREYASI SINGH 41/75 I SILVER
SHRIYA CHOWDHARY  21/75 Il BRONZE
DOUBLE TRAP MEN VIKRAM BHATNAGAR  134/150 (173/200) VI
RONJAN SODHI 129/150 VII
RVS RATHORE 129/150 g™
TEAM 392/450 Il BRONZE
VIKRAM CHOPRA 127/150 MQS
MOHD. ASAB 124/150 MQS
DOUBLE TRAP WOMEN VARSHA TOMAR 74/120 \Y;
SEEMA TOMAR 70/120 VI
SHREYASI SINGH 66/120 VIII
TEAM 210/360 I SILVER
DOUBLE TRAP JUNIOR MEN  AJAY MITTAL 126/150 | GOLD
SANGRAM DAHIYA 114/150 \Y;
CHETAN KR. SANSANWAL 98/150 VI
TEAM 338/450 | GOLD
SKEET MEN MAIRAJ AHMAD KHAN 118/125 Vi
PARAMPAL SINGH 117/125 X
NAVEEN JINDAL 110/125 15™
TEAM 345/375 \Y;
AROZEPAL SINGH 116/125 MQS
BALJIT SINGH 105/125 MQS
SKEET WOMEN SANIYA SHEIKH 62/75 (82/100) 11 BRONZE

RASHMI RATHORE 57175 VIl



SKEET JUNIOR MEN

MAN SINGH 111/125

SHEERAZ SHEIKH 106/125

SMIT SINGH 98/125
TEAM 315/375

I
I
VIl
I

SILVER
BRONZE

GOLD

2008 OASES GRAND PRIX, JAIPUR FROM 21T TO 28™ FEBRUARY 2008

TRAP MEN

TRAP WOMEN

DOUBLE TRAP MEN

DOUBLE TRAP WOMEN

SKEET MEN

SKEET WOMEN

DARIUS CHENAI 112/125

RANINDER SINGH 105/125

GURMIT SINGH SODHI  76/125
TEAM 293/375

SHAGUN CHOWDHARY  64/75

VIKRAM BHATNAGAR  134/150
YADVENDRA SINGH 109/150

Y.P. SINGH 94/150
TEAM 337/450
SEEMA TOMAR 70/120
BHARTI SINGH 66/120
SHREYASI SINGH 66/120
TEAM 205/360
MAIRAJ AHMAD KHAN  118/125
PARAMPAL SINGH 117/125
NAVEEN JINDAL 110/125
TEAM 345/375
SANIYA SHEIKH 62/75

OFFICIALS: P.S. SODHI (COACH)

VII
Vil
IX
Il

Il
12™
v

AV
\Y
Vi
I

Vi
11TH
17™
\Y;

BRONZE

SILVER

BRONZE

SILVER

SILVER



2008 AISL AUSTRALIA CUP 1 AT SYDNEY FROM 15 TO 17™ FEBRUARY 2008

50M Free Rifle 3 positions Sanjeev Rajput 1159/1200 (1252.9) | Gold
Gagan Narang 1144/1200 (1237.6) I Bronze

50M Free Rifle Prone Gagan Narang 595/600 (695.4) I Bronze
Sanjeev Rajput 590/600 ot

10M Air Rifle Men P.T. Raghunath 593/600 (696.0) I Gold
Gagan Narang 592/600 (695.6) I Silver
Sanjeev Rajput 590/600 (692.0) I Bronze

50M Free Pistol Samaresh Jung 547/600 (644.9) I Gold
Omkar Singh 539/600 (636.5) VI
Vivek Singh 542/600 (633.4) VII
Amanpreet Singh 535/600 IX

10M Air Pistol Men Samaresh Jung 579/600 (676.0) I Gold
Omkar Singh 572/600 (671.3) I Bronze
Amanpreet Singh 572/600 (670.1) v
Vivek Singh 568/600 (667.0) VI

50M Rifle 3 positions Women Anjali Bhagwat 571/600 (667.8) I Gold
Tejaswini Sawant 573/600 (667.1) I Silver

50M Rifle Prone Tejaswini Sawant 591/600 I Gold
Anjali Bhagwat 576/600 VIl

10M Rifle Women Anjali Bhagwat 395/400 (495.5) I Gold
Tejaswini Sawant 392/400 (495.3) I Silver
Avneet Kaur Sidhu  392/400 (489.2) v

2008 AISL AUSTRALIA CUP 2 AT SYDNEY FROM 7™ TO 9™ MARCH 2008

50M Free Rifle 3 positions Sanjeev Rajput 1154/1200 (1249.6) I Silver
Gagan Narang 1153/1200 (1250.2) | Gold

50M Free Rifle Prone Gagan Narang 594/600 (695.0) 11 Bronze
Sanjeev Rajput 584/600 12"

10M Air Rifle Men P.T. Raghunath 595/600 (698.8) I Gold
Gagan Narang 587/600 (688.8) I Bronze
Sanjeev Rajput 591/600 (694.7) I Silver

50M Free Pistol Samaresh Jung 543/600 (638.6) \Y/
Omkar Singh 549/600 (641.5) I Silver
Amanpreet Singh 549/600 (640.3) i Bronze
Vivek Singh 542/600 (636.8) \

10M Air Pistol Men Vivek Singh 582/600 (679.7) I Gold
Samaresh Jung 573/600 (670.3) \Y
Omkar Singh 575/600 (674.2) I Bronze
Amanpreet Singh 571/600 (669.8) VI



50M Rifle 3 positions Women Anjali Bhagwat 569/600 (656.9)
Tejaswini Sawant 584/600 (678.7)
Avneet Kaur Sidhu  554/600 (647.7)

50M Rifle Prone Tejaswini Sawant 591/600
Anjali Bhagwat 575/600

10M Rifle Women Anjali Bhagwat 395/400 (495.3)
Priya Aggaral 391/400 (493.0)

Avneet Kaur Sidhu  392/400 (495.7)

v
I
Vi

I
VIl

Gold

Gold

Silver
Bronze
Gold

ISSF WORLD CUP RI DE JANEIRO (BRAZIL) ON 248 MARCH 2008

AIR RIFLE WOMEN Suma Shirur 394/400 (497.5)

v



22 ASIAN AIRGUN SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP AT NANJING (CHINA) FROM 4™ 170 9™

APRIL 2008
AIR RIFLE MEN Gagan Narang 593/600 (696.2) v
Abhinav Bindra 592 (694.2) VIl
P.T. Raghunath 587 13™
Team 1772/1800 I Silver
Sanjeev Rajput 585/600 MQS
AIR PISTOL MEN Samaresh Jung 574/600 ot
Vivek Singh 571 12"
Amanpreet Jhaam 568 16™
Team 1713/1800 i Bronze
AIR PISTOL WOMEN Annu Raj Singh 380/400 (479.2) \Y
Shweta Chaudhary 376 13™
AIR PISTOL JUNIOR WOMEN  Heena Sidhu 377/400 \%
Mandeep Sandhu 373/400 IX
AIR RIFLE WOMEN Anjali Bhagwat 396/400 (498.9) i Bronze
Priya Agarwal 396 (497.5) \Y/
Suma Shirur 395 (494.3) VI
Team 1187/1800 I Gold
Tejaswini Sawant 397/400 MQS
Avneet Kaur Sidhu  394/400 MQS
AIR RIFLE JUNIOR WOMEN Ayonika Paul 393/400 VI

OFFICIALS : Coaches : Prof. Sunny Thomas, Laszlo Szucsak, Csaba Gyorik, Sanjay Chakraverty &
Armourer-D.S. Chandel



ISSE WORLD CUP BEIJING 2008 FROM 10.4.08 TO 21.4.08

FREE RIFLE 3 POSITIONS GAGAN NARANG

FREE RIFLE PRONE

AIR RIFLE MEN

FREE PISTOL MEN

RAPID FIRE PISTOL

AIR PISTOL MEN

DOUBLE TRAP MEN

TRAP MEN

SKEET MEN

SPORT RIFLE 3 POS.

AIR RIFLE WOMEN

SANJEEV RAJPUT

GAGAN NARANG
DEEPAK DUBEY
SANJEEV RAJPUT

GAGAN NARANG
ABHINAYV BINDRA
P.T. RAGHUNATH
HARDEEP SINGH
SANJEEV RAJPUT

SAMARESH JUNG
VIVEK SINGH
BAPU VANJARE
OMKAR SINGH

VIUAY KUMAR
PEMBA TAMANG

VIVEK SINGH
SAMARESH JUNG
OMKAR SINGH
BAPU VANJARE

VIKRAM BHATNAGAR
RVS RATHORE

MOHD. ASAB

RONJAN SODHI

AJAY MITTAL

MANAWVIIT SINGH
MANSHER SINGH
BIRENDEEP SODHI
ANWER SULTAN
ZORAVAR SINGH

A.D. PEOPLES
MAIRAJ AHMED KHAN
MAN SINGH

TEJASWINI SAWANT
ANUJA JUNG
ANJALI BHAGWAT

ANJALI BHAGWAT
AVNEET KAUR SIDHU
SUMA SHIRUR

PRIYA AGARWAL
TEJASWINI SAWANT

1165/1200 (1262.5) V

1134/1200

596/600
586
586

597/600 (700.3)
595
594
590
587

560/600
552
547
561

580/600
576/600

581/600
579
574
567

133/150
132/150
125/150
132/150
125/150

113/125
110/125
105/125
112/125
104/125

111/125
103/125
108/125

579/600
568
566

394/400
394
392
392
387

51ST

ELIMINATION
ELIMINATION

Il BRONZE
18TH
20TH
MQS
MQS

38TH
49™
MQS

8TH
13TH

16TH
25TH
45TH
MQS

28TH
29TH
40™
MQS
MQS

26TH
37™
67"
MQS
MQS

MQS



AIR PISTOL WOMEN ANNU RAJ SIGNH 379/400 2g™

SHWETA CHAUDHARY 375 47™
RACHNA GOVIL 371 57™
SPORTS PISTOL WOMEN SHWETA CHAUDHARY  576/600 27™
SUSHMA SINGH 574 3157
ANNU RAJ SINGH 562 53RP
TRAP WOMEN SHAGUN CHOWDHARY 63/75 3157
SEEMA TOMAR 61/75 40™
SKEET WOMEN ARTI SINGH RAO 64175 22oND

OFFICIALS : Coaches : Prof. Sunny Thomas, Laszlo Szucsak, Csaba Gyorik, Jagjit Singh, T.S. Dhillon, P.S.
Sodhi, Subhash Rana and Armourer- Shri D.K. Shukla



INTERNATIONAL JUNIOR COMPETITION SUHL FROM 282 APRIL TO 4™ MAY 2008

FREE RIFLE 3P JR. MEN

FREE RIFLE PRONE JR. MEN

AIR RIFLE JUNIOR MEN

FREE PISTOL JR. MEN

RAPID FIRE PISTOL JR. MEN

AIR PISTOL JR. MEN

TRAP JR. MEN

DOUBLE TRAP JUNIOR MEN

SKEET JR. MEN

SPORT RIFLE 3P JR. WOMEN

SPORT RIFLE PRONE JR. W

AIR RIFLE JR. WOMEN

Akash Kumar Ravidas

Rijul Kala
Tejas Kusale
Team

Akash Kumar Ravidas

Tenzin Dhonyoe

Tejas Kusale
Team

Anish Verma Reddy

Kanhaiya Babar

Bibaswan Gangulee

Team

Amit K. Pilaniya

Himmat Singh

Ankush Bhardwaj
Team

Hambir Singh

Ankush Bhardwaj

Amit K. Pilaniya

Himmat Singh
Team

Ajitesh Kaushal

Asher Noria
Rayyan Rizwi

Asher Noria
Ajay Mittal
Sangram Dahiya
Team
Smit Singh
Sheeraz Sheikh

Lajja Gauswami
Reshu Tomar

Lajja Gauswami
Reshu Tomar

Ayonika Paul

Neha Sapte

Lajja Gauswami
Team

1131/1200
1128/1200
1105/1200
3364/3600

594/600 (694.5)
585/600

581/600
1760/1800

579/600
579/600
574/600
1732/1800

525/600
512/600
504/600
1541/1800

574/600 (759.7)

573/600 (671.5)
570/600 (669.5)
555/600
1698/1800

553/600

105/125
103/125

135/150 (177/200)
126/150

125/150

386/450

97/125

94/125

581/600 (674.3)
550/600

585/600
579/600

393/400 (496.2)
393/400 (494.5)
389/400
1175/1800

27"
30th
5 1st
1 1th

v
33I'd

VIl

X

let
32nd
39th
10th

Vv
VIl
38th
v

42

39th

\Y;
l 2th
\Y;

47"
50"

\Y;
46"

23I'd
39th

I
v
I

Silver

Gold

Gold



AIR PISTOL JR. WOMEN Deepika Patel 369/400 13"

Rahi Sarnobat 364/600 21%
SPORTS PISTOL JR. WOMEN Upasana Parasrampuria 565/600 (760.5) I Bronze
Ruby Tomar 524/600 32
Rahi Sarnobat 495/600 34"
Team 1584/1800 VII
TRAP JR. WOMEN Shreyasi Singh 55/75 15"
SKEET JR. WOMEN Saniya Sheikh 53/75 11"

OFFICIALS : Mr. Deep Bhatia, Mr. Wajid Ali, Ms. Abha Dhillan, Mrs. S.K. Dhillon (Coaches) & Mr. Kanwar
Randhir Singh (Armourer).



ISSF WORLD CUP KERRVILLE (USA) FROM 2"2 TO 10™ MAY 2008

TRAP MEN Manavjit Singh Sandhu 116/125 15"
Anwer Sultan 113/125 24"
Mansher Singh 113/125 25"
Zoravar Singh Sandhu 110/125 MQS
TRAP WOMEN Shagun Chowdhary 62/75 21%
Seema Tomar 60/75 23"
DOUBLE TRAP MEN Ronjan Sodhi 145/150 (183/200) V
RVS Rathore 140/150 VII
Vikram Bhatnagar 130/150 19"
Mohd. Asab 136/150 MQS
Ajay Mittal 126/150 MQS
SKEET MEN A.D. Peoples 111/125 35"
Mairaj Ahmad Khan 107/125 43"
Arozepal Singh Sandhu 116/125 MQS

OFFICIALS : Mr. DVS Rao, Sh. Shyam Singh Yadav & Shri S. Mathur (coaches)

39™H GRAND PRIX OF LIBERATION PLZEN 2008 FROM 8™ TO 11™ MAY 2008

10M PISTOL MEN Samaresh Jung 579 (674.6) VIl

10M PISTOL WOMEN Sonal Ramendra 370/400 49"

25M PISTOL WOMEN Sonal Ramendra 558/600 47"

25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL Ronak Pandit 545/600 29"

50M RIFLE PRONE MEN Gagan Narang 600/600 (699.8) Il Bronze
Sanjeev Rajput 588/600 93"

10M RIFLE WOMEN Avneet Kaur Sidhu  397/400(499.7) IV

Anjali Bhagwat 393/400 40"

50M RIFLE 3 POSN. WOMEN Anjali Bhagwat 570/600 55t
Avneet Kaur Sidhu ~ 548/600 oot

50M RIFLE 3 POSN. MEN Sanjeev Rajput 1163/1200 11"
Gagan Narang 1158/1200  21°
10M RIFLE MEN Gagan Narang 596/600(698.4) IV
Sanjeev Rajput 589/600 31"

Coaches : Mr. Laszlo Szucsak & Mr. Csaba Gyorik



ISSF WORLD CUP MUNICH FROM 152 TO 2282 MAY 2008

50M RIFLE 3 POSN. MEN Sanjeeev Rajput 1161/1200 27"
Gagan Narang 1159 38"
50M RIFLE PRONE MEN Sanjeev Rajput 593/600 45
Gagan Narang 593 47"
Deepak Dubey 582 70"
10M AIR RIFLE MEN Gagan Narang 596/600 ( 696.2) VI
P.T. Raghunath 595 16"
Abhinav Bindra 594 20"
Hardeep Singh 589 MQS
Sanjeev Rajput 589 MQS
50M FREE PISTOL MEN Samaresh Jung 555/600 29"
Omkar Singh 548 52"
Bapu Vanjare 548 MQS
10M AIR PISTOL MEN Samaresh Jung 578/600 20"
Vivek Singh 570 62"
Omkar Singh 569 64"
Bapu Vanjare 572 MQS
25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN  Vijay Kumar 577/600 15"
Pemba Tamang 576 17"
Ronak Pandit 556 45"
50M SPORT RIFLE 3 POSN. W Tejaswini Sawant 571/600 40"
Anjali Bhagwat 570 42M
Anuja Jung 568 52"
10M RIFLE WOMEN Anjali Bhagwat 395/400 23
Suma Shirur 391 60"
Avneet Kaur Sidhu 391 64"
Priya Agarwal 392 MQS
Tejaswini Sawant 387 MQS
25M SPORTS PISTOL WOMEN  Shweta Chaudhary 573/600 30"
Annu Raj Singh 570 41*
10M AIR PISTOL WOMEN Harveen Srao 378/400 39"
Annuraj Singh 375 50"
Shweta Chaudhary 374 54"
Rachna Govil 376 MQS
Minerva Singh 371 MQS

Officials : Coaches : Prof. Sunny Thomas, Laszlo Szucsak, Csaba Gyorik, Deep Bhatia, Randhir Singh &
Dhiren Bhatia (Armourer)



ISSF WORLD CUP MILANO FROM 228E-T0O 302 MAY 2008

50M RIFLE 3 POSN. MEN Sanjeeev Rajput 1161/1200 15"
Gagan Narang 1143 54"
50M RIFLE PRONE MEN Sanjeev Rajput 593/600 17"
Gagan Narang 594 11"
Deepak Dubey 585 Elimination
10M AIR RIFLE MEN Gagan Narang 595 14"
P.T. Raghunath 595 13"
Abhinav Bindra 594 18"
Hardeep Singh 586 MQS
Sanjeev Rajput 593 MQS
50M FREE PISTOL MEN Samaresh Jung 550/600 37"
Omkar Singh 550 35
Vivek Singh 528 57"
Bapu Vanjare 532 MQS
10M AIR PISTOL MEN Samaresh Jung 581/600 10"
Vivek Singh 574 39"
Omkar Singh 572 46"
Bapu Vanjare 575 MQS
25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN  Vijay Kumar 562/600 33"
Pemba Tamang 571 23"
Ronak Pandit 556 36™
50M SPORT RIFLE 3 POSN. W  Tejaswini Sawant 577/600 14"
Anjali Bhagwat 576 20"
Anuja Jung 573 39"
10M RIFLE WOMEN Anjali Bhagwat 392/400 38"
Suma Shirur 396 12"
Avneet Kaur Sidhu 385 8o™
Priya Agarwal 393 MQS
Tejaswini Sawant 394 MQS
25M SPORTS PISTOL WOMEN  Shweta Chaudhary 575/600 24"
Annu Raj Singh 572 36"
Sushma Singh 572 37"
10M AIR PISTOL WOMEN Harveen Srao 370/400 66
Annuraj Singh 377 39"
Shweta Chaudhary 375 51%
Rachna Govil 377 MQS
Minerva Singh 374 MQS

Officials : Coaches : Prof. Sunny Thomas, Laszlo Szucsak, Csaba Gyorik, Deep Bhatia, Randhir Singh &
Dhiren Bhatia (Armourer)



ISSF WORLD CUP SUHL 2008 FROM 22 TO 13™ JUNE 2008

TRAP MEN Manavijit Singh 119/125 17"
Anwer Sultan 115/125 49"
Mansher Singh 113/125 63"
Zoravar Singh Sandhu 120/125 MQS
Birendeep Sodhi 115/125 MQS
TRAP WOMEN Shagun Chowdhary 61/75 38"
Seema Tomar 57/75 45"
Shreyasi Singh 50/75 46"
DOUBLE TRAP MEN RVS Rathore 135/150 22M
Vikram Bhatnagar 126/150 35"
Mohd. Asab 126/150 MQS
Vikram Chopra 121/150 MQS
SKEET MEN Man Singh 107/125 78"
Arozepal Sandhu 105 g5
SKEET WOMEN Rashmi Rathore 47175 34"

Officials : Coaches : P.S. Sodhi, M. Padmanabhan & S. Mathur

ISSF WORLD CUP BEL GRADE 2008 FROM 13™ T0O 222 JUNE 2008

TRAP MEN Mansher Singh 119/125 ot
Manavjit Singh 117/125 20"
Anwer Sultan 117/125 24"
Zoravar Singh Sandhu 123/125 MQS
Birendeep Sodhi 109/125 MQS
TRAP WOMEN Shagun Chowdhary 54/75 37"
Seema Tomar 59/75 30"
Shreyasi Singh 52/75 40"
DOUBLE TRAP MEN Ronjan Sodhi 147/150 (194/200) | Gold & EWR
RVS Rathore 134/150 24"
Vikram Bhatnagar 124/150 35"
Mohd. Asab 137/150 MQS
Vikram Chopra 131/150 MQS
SKEET MEN Man Singh 111/125 741
Arozepal Sandhu 113/125 61"
SKEET WOMEN Rashmi Rathore 57/75 35"

Officials : Coaches : P.S. Sodhi, M. Padmanabhan & S. Mathur



18™ MEETING OF SHOOTING HOPES PLZEN FROM 5™ TO 8™ JUNE 2008

AIR PISTOL JUNIOR WOMEN

AIR RIFLE JUNIOR WOMEN

RAPID FIRE PISTOL JM

50M RIFLE PRONE JM

50M PISTOL JM

10M PISTOL JM

25M Pistol JW

50M RIFLE 3 POSN JM

50M RIFLE PRONE JW

10M RIFLE JM

Deepika Patel
Mandeep Sandhu
Rahi Sarnobat
Team
Ruby Tomar
Upasana Parasrampuria
Komal Barot

Neha Sapte
Lajja Gauswami
Ayonika Paul
Team
Anu Tomar
Reshu Tomar

Hambir Singh

Tejas R. Kusale
Akash Kumar Ravidass
Tenzin Dhonyoe

Team

Himmat Singh
Zakir Khan
Ankush Bhardwaj
Team
Ajitesh Kaushal

Zakir Khan
Ankush Bhardwaj
Ajitesh Kaushal
Team
Himmat Singh

Upasana Parasrampuria
Ruby Tomar
Rahi

Akash Kumar Ravidass
Tejas R. Kusale
Rijul Kala

Team

Anu Tomar

Lajja Gauswami

Reshu Tomar
Team

Bibaswan Ganguly
Kanhaiya Babar

374/400 (471.5)
363

360

1097/1200

369

365

357

394/400 (496.3)
391

389

1174/1200

388

381

562/600

589/600 (690.1)
588

584

1761

528/600
522

520
1570/1800
482

572/600 (667.2)
556

1128/1800
563

563/600
546

1144/1200
1115
1110
3369/3600

580/600
579

567
1726/1800

588/600 (687.4)
587 (686.5)

\Y;
43"
VIl
17"
32nd

11
14"
20"
I

Vil

341
\Y;

2 5th
Wil
49"

VII

VIl

Bronze

Silver



50M Rifle 3 POSN. JW

25M PISTOL JM

Anish Verma Reddy

Team

Lajja Gauswami

Anu Tomar

Reshu Tomar

Team

Hambir Singh

Lakshya Bansal
Ankush Bhardwaj

Team

Total competitors - 331

584
1759/1800

575/600 (671.0)
563

554

1692/1800

580/600
552

548
1680/1800

Total Nations - 22

14"
I

v

33I’d
SlSt
VIl

I
32nd
35th
v

Silver

Gold

Officials : Viren Bhatt, A. Lalitha & T.K. Varalakshmi (Coaches) and Ramesh Tomar (Armourer)

OLYMPIC GAMES 2008 AT BEIJING (CHINA) FROM 8™ TO 24™H AUGUST 2008

Air Rifle Men

Air Pistol Men

Free Pistol

Free Rifle 3 Position

Free Rifle Prone

Air Rifle Women

Sport Rifle 3 P Women

Trap Men

Double Trap Men

Abhinav Bindra
Gagan Narang

Samaresh Jung
Samaresh Jung

Gagan Narang
Sanjeev Rajput

Sanjeev Rajput
Gagan Narang

Anjali Bhagwat
Avneet Kaur Sidhu

Anjali Bhagwat
Avneet Kaur Sidhu

Mansher Singh

596/600 (700.5) |

595/600

570/600

540/600

1167/1200
1162/1200

591/600
589/600

393/400
389/400

571/600
552/600

117/125

Manavijit Singh Sandhu 116/125

RVS Rathore

131/150

IX
41%
41%

2 6th

2 Gth

39th

32nd
42"

VI
12th

1 5th

Gold Medal

Coaches: Prof. Sunny Thomas, Laszlo Szucsak, Csaba Gyorik, P.S. Sodhi, Shyam Singh Yadav & T.S.

Dhillon. Mr. Baljit Singh Sethi, Dy. Chef-de-Mission



5™ GRAND PRIX INTERNATIONAL EUROPE AT PORPETTO
(30 & 3131 AUGUST 2008)

Trap Junior Women Shreyasi Singh 47175 22"
Trap Junior Men Keyan Chenai 116/125 (136/150) IV
Rayyan Rizvi 101/125 35"
Anant Shivam Pratap Singh 90/125 54"
Team 307/375 VI
Skeet Junior Men Sheeraz Sheikh 102/125 28"
Smit Singh 101/125 30"
Double Trap Junior Men Ajay Mittal 125/150 (165/200) VI
Asher Noria 120/150 g"
Sangram Dahiya 108/150 15"
Team 353/450 Il Bronze Medal

Officials : Mr. P.S. Sodhi & Mr. M. Padmanabhan (Coaches)



ISSE WORLD CUP FINALS (SHOTGUN) HELD AT MINSK (BELARUS)
FROM 25 SEPTEMBER TO 13l OCTOBER 2008

Double Trap Men Ronjan Sodhi 136/150 gt



382 COMMONWEALTH YOUTH GAMES PUNE 2008
FROM 12™ 7O 18™ OCTOBER 2008

Air Pistol Men Ankush Bhardwaj 551/600 (645.9) I Bronze
Air Pistol Women Deepika Patel 374/400 (476.2) I Gold
Air Rifle Men Bibaswan Gangulee 579/600 (675.8) v

Air Rifle Women Ayonika Paul 391/400 (491.7) v

Sports Pistol Men Lakshya Bansal 567/600 I Gold
Sports Pistol Women Rahi Sarnobat 550/600 (748.1) I Gold
Free Pistol Men Ankush Bhardwaj 509/600 I Gold
Free Rifle 3 position Rushad Damania 1106/1200 (1206.2) I Bronze
Sport Rifle 3 position Tejaswini Muley 553/600 (646.9) I Bronze
Free Rifle Prone Rushad Damania 582/600 Il Bronze
Sport Rifle Prone Women  Aparajita Tiwary 579/600 \

Trap Men Kynan Chenai 111/125 (128/150) | Gold
Double Trap Men Asher Noria 135/150 (180/200) | Gold
Skeet Smit Singh 107/125 VII

Officials : Deep Bhatia, Sanjay Chakraverty, D.S. Chandel, S. Mathur, Ahrarul Hasan (Coaches)

ISSF WORLD CUP FINALS (RIFLE & PISTOL) HELD AT BANGKOK (THAILAND)
FROM 13 TO 712 NOVEMBER, 2008

Air Rifle Men Gagan Narang 600/600* (703.5)** | Gold
* Equaled World Record
** New World Record in Finals

Coach : Prof. Sunny Thomas



48 SOUTH ASIAN SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, ISLAMABAD (PAKISTAN)
FROM 20 TO 28™ NOVEMBER 2008

FREE RIFLE 3 POSITION SUSHIL GHALEY 1158/1200 (1255.6) |  GOLD
SURENDRA SINGH RATHOD 1158/1200 (1255.3) Il SILVER
MANOJ KUMAR 1136/1200 \Y
TEAM 3452/3600 I GOLD
FREE RIFLE PRONE RAM KUMAR 592/600 I GOLD
LAL HRIET SANG 588/600 I SILVER
MANOJ KUMAR 587/600 Il BRONZE
TEAM 1767/1800 | GOLD
AIR RIFLE MEN IMRAN HASAN KHAN 590/600 I SILVER
HARDEEP SINGH 588/600 \%
RAJ KUMAR 575/600 IX
TEAM 1753/1800 I SILVER
AIR PISTOL MEN BAPU VANJARE 573/600 I GOLD
OM PRAKASH 567/600 I SILVER
AMANPREET SINGH 565/600 v
TEAM 1705/1800 | GOLD
STANDARD PISTOL HAMBIR SINGH 568/600 I GOLD
OMKAR SINGH 558/600 I SILVER
MAHAVIR SINGH 553/600 v
TEAM 1679/1800 | GOLD
FREE PISTOL SATENDRA KUMAR 554/600 I GOLD
VIRAJ SINGH 546/600 I SILVER
OMKAR SINGH 541/600 Il BRONZE
TEAM 1641/1800 | GOLD
RAPID FIRE PISTOL VIJAY KUMAR 586/600* | GOLD *NGR
PEMBA TAMANG 573/600 I SILVER
HAMBIR SINGH 556/600 \%
1715/1800 | GOLD
CENTRE FIRE PISTOL OMKAR SINGH 583/600 I GOLD
VIJAY KUMAR 580/600 I SILVER
PUSHPENDRA SINGH 578/600 Il BRONZE
TEAM 1741/1800 | GOLD
TRAP MEN BIRENDEEP SODHI 105/125 I SILVER
ANWER SULTAN 103/125 Il BRONZE
VIKRAMDEO SINGH 102/125 v
TEAM 310/375 I GOLD
SKEET MEN ALLAN DANIEL 109/125 (133/150) 1l SILVER
SMIT SINGH 111/125 (132/150)  11I BRONZE
AROZEPAL SINGH 105/125 VII
TEAM 325/375 I SILVER



AIR RIFLE WOMEN

SPORT RIFLE PRONE WOMEN

SPORT RIFLE 3 POSITION

SPORTS PISTOL WOMEN

AIR PISTOL MEN

COACHES:

RADHIKA BARALE

PRIYA AGARWAL

LAJJA GAUSWAMI
TEAM

MEENA KUMARI
TEJASWINI SAWANT
RAJ KUMARI

TEAM

LAJJA GAUSWAMI

HEMA K.C.

TEJAWINI SAWANT
TEAM

SHWETA CHAUDHARY
ANNURAJ SINGH
ANISA SAYYED

TEAM

HEENA SIDHU

ANISA SAYYED

ANNURAJ SINGH
TEAM

392/400(495.3) |
393/400(494.1) II

391/400
1176/1200

588/600
582/600
572/600
1742/1800

565/600
563/600
559/600
1687/1800

573/600
568/600
564/600
1705/1800

384/400
374/400
369/400
1127/1200

I
\Y
Vil
I

GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE
GOLD

SILVER

SILVER

GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE
GOLD

GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE
GOLD

GOLD
SILVER

GOLD

Mr. Deep Bhatia, Mr. D.K. Shukla, Mr. M. Padmanabahan, Wg. Cdr. S. Mathur, Ms. Abha

Dhillan, Col. Jaswant Singh (Jury of Appeal) & Prof. Sunny Thomas (Pistol Jury)






